CRYSTAL UNIT
■ ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency Range 24.000 to 54.000 MHz
Operating Temperature Range -20 to +70 ℃, -40 to +85 ℃, or specify
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +85 ℃
Frequency Tolerance (at 25℃) ±15, ±30, ±50 ppm(STD), or specify
Frequency Stability

Month
Frequency in MHz
■ PART NUMBERING GUIDE ■ TABLE 1.
 S S 8  1 30 J6 – 27.00000 –  T&R
FREQUENCY STABILITY VS. TEMPERATURE RANGE
           Stability
Temp
±10 ±15 ±20 ±30 ±50 ±100
3 4 5 6 7 8
PACKAGE TYPE
SX-16(1.6×1.2mm)
LOAD CAPACITANCE
8 : 8 pF
SR : SERIES
MODE OF OSCILLATION
1 : FUNDAMENTAL
FREQUENCY
TOLERANCE AT 25℃
30 : ±30 ppm
XX: Two digit for Tolerance
PACKAGE OPTION
BLANK : BULK
T&R : TAPE & REEL
FREQUENCY
TABLE 1.
XX: Two digit for Stability
-10~70℃ D * * * * * *
-20~70℃ E * * * * * *
-30~60℃ F * * * * * *
-20~85℃ G * * * * *
-30~70℃ H * * * *
-30~85℃ I * * * *
-40~85℃ J * * * *
-40~90℃ K * * *
-40~105℃ L * * *
-40~125℃ M * *
■ TAPE AND REEL DIMENSIONS
3,000pcs/reel